
OJ/S S184
23/09/2022
516750-2022-EN

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:516750-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Serbia-Belgrade: Measuring and control equipment
2022/S 184-516750

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Supplies

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2022/S 151-431015)

Legal Basis:
This contract will be financed by European Investment Bank (EIB) and is subject to the EIB`s Guide to Procurement
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure
Postal address: Nemanjina 22-26
Town: Belgrade
NUTS code: RS Srbija/Сpбија / Serbia
Postal code: 11000
Country: Serbia
Contact person: Veljko Kovacevic
E-mail: veljko.kovacevic@mgsi.gov.rs 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://mgsi.gov.rs

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Supply and installation of equipment for the extension of the AIS AtoNs monitoring and reaction system on the 
Sava River in the Republic of Serbia
Reference number: EIB-GtP/404-02-00126/2022-06

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38424000 Measuring and control equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

23/09/2022 S184
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:431015-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:veljko.kovacevic@mgsi.gov.rs
https://mgsi.gov.rs


OJ/S S184
23/09/2022
516750-2022-EN

2 / 2

The entire project for extension of the existing AIS AtoNs system in Serbia will be implemented through three 
contracts:
• One service contract for the supervision of system installation and integration
• One contract for supply and installation of equipment
• One service contract for system integration
This Contractor (Supplier) will deliver and install hardware and standard software components.
Funding
SERBIAN INLAND WATERWAY INFRASTRUCTURE Finance Contract between the Republic of Serbia and 
European Investment Bank (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia – International Contracts, No. 02/2019) – 
20 % EIB, 40% Connecting European Facility (CEF) and 40% state budget of the Republic of Serbia.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

19/09/2022

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 151-431015

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: VI.3
Place of text to be modified: Additional information
Instead of:
Deadline for receipt of tenders: October 20th, 2022
Public opening ceremony: October 21st, 2022
Read:
Deadline for receipt of tenders: October 28th, 2022, 14:30 local time
Public opening ceremony: October 28th, 2022, 15:00 local time
Section number: IV.2.2
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 20/10/2022
Local time: 14:30
Read:
Date: 28/10/2022
Local time: 14:30
Section number: IV.2.7
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 21/10/2022
Local time: 10:00
Read:
Date: 28/10/2022
Local time: 15:00

VII.2) Other additional information:

23/09/2022 S184
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:431015-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

